

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D Chandigarh 0172 - 4601812



No.132

Dated : 04.08.2022

CIRCULAR

In pursuance to the letters issued by the Chandigarh Administration, Chandigarh vide No 1031/IH(11)/2022/11689 dated 22.07.2022 and 63230-IH (11)-2022/12363 dated 03.08.2022. The Chandigarh Housing Board is also participating in 'Har Ghar Tiranga' campaign under 'Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav' wherein from 13th to 15 Aug 2022, the National Flag of India is to be displayed on the top of the houses of Chandigarh.

The Chandigarh Administration has facilitated the Chandigarh Housing Board by providing the National Flags at the cost of Rs 20.10 per flag. All the officials are requested to contribute Rs 20.10 in cash or the same the amount will be deducted from their salary for the month of July 2022 and the flag will be provided each of them.

However the employees, who do not wish to opt this facility, may inform the Administrative Branch of CHB by 10.08.2022 failing which it will be presumed that they are willing to purchase the National Flag at the cost of Rs 20.10:

Yashpal Garg, IAS Chief Executive Officer. Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.

Endst, No. HB(S)/EA-III/2022/1157

4.·

Dated: 04.08.2022

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

- The Chief Engineer, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh; 1.
- The Superintending Engineer I/II, CHB; 2. 3.
 - The Chief Accounts Officer, CHB;
 - The Enforcement Officer/EE-I/II/III/IV/V/VI (PH. Divn.)/VII/ VIII/ Architect, CHB;
- The AO-I/II/III/IV/V/ Colony/ Reception/ PMAY, SO-I/II/ Pre-allotment, 5. SLO.
- The Incharge, Computer Section, CHB for uploading on website of 6. CHB;
- 7. Notice Board:
- P.A. to Chairman/Secy/C.E.O, CHB for kind information of officers; 8. 9.
- Office order file.

Administrative Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh